Rhetorical Analysis English 1302 Course Schedule
Summer 2013
Professor Tony Diaz, tony.diaz@hccs.edu, www.tonydiaz.net (713) 867 - 8943
The Syllabus will change often. Check the Learning Web page for updates.
Note: Late assignments will not be accepted.

Monday, June 3: Introduction to the class. Diagnostic exam.
Tuesday, June 4: Quiz on “What Kind of Republican Are You?: TX GOP Opposes Multicultural Literature.” Click on the Essays tab at www.tonydiaz.net. Turn in your MLA assignment: read the article “ROI” and highlight the information that should be cited in-text according to MLA guidelines. Choose 3 of those “facts,” find sources for them and create a Works Cited page. Begin team analysis.
Wednesday, June 5:  Quiz on Sean Arce essays
Thursday, June 6: 8 am: Attend lecture by Sean Arce Learning Hub 100.
Friday, June 7: Submit journal entry. Peer review of rough draft for Analysis Essay. Bring your typed rough draft to class. That is worth 10 pts.  Choose one essay to analyze for essay 1:
*Gloria Anzaldua “How to Tame a Wild Tongue” 59 75 Arguments.
*Michael Moore “One Big Happy Prison” 306 75 Arguments.
*Saleem “A Proposal I Never Thought I’d Consider” 323 75 Arguments.
*Tony Diaz “For Mama: Our Time is Now” Click on the Essays tab at www.tonydiaz.net. 


Monday, June 10: Submit final version of Essay 1. Magazine headline assignment: with a partner, decide which headline from each pair of headlines was from Men’s Health Magazine or Women’s Health Magazine. Explain why you made your choice. This will count as a journal entry. Begin the Pre-op Page.
Tuesday, June 11: Quiz on George Orwell 11 75 Arguments. Review for Vocabulary test. Submit completed Pre-Op Page, located on the Learning Web Page.
Wednesday, June 12: Submit 10 claims for your mini-research paper. This is worth 20 points of your homework grade. Complete the oral presentation chart as a journal entry.
Thursday, June 13: Vocabulary test.
Friday, June 14:  Peer review rough draft of Mini-research paper.

Monday, June 17: Quiz on “Why I Want a Wife” Judy Brady 3. 75 Arguments. Quiz on “Texas Republican Wants to End Rock 'n' Roll History With the No Grateful Dead/No Day of the Dead Bill” Tony Diaz 
Tuesday, June 18: Quiz on “The Librotraficante Oppression Detection Kit.” 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday, June 19:  Submit final draft of Mini-research Paper. Quiz on “Plan to play down ethnic studies is bad for Texas State GOP leadership should reconsider its approach to history”  Tony Diaz
Thursday, June 20: Quiz on George Orwell 11 75 Arguments.
Friday, June 21: Quiz on the readings by James B. Twitchell 141, Maria Root.

Monday, June 24: Discuss Research Papers.
Tuesday, June 25: Library orientation.
Wednesday, June 26: Magazine assignment.
Thursday, June 27: Conduct in-person or multi-media interview for research paper.
Friday, June 28: Visit tutor, convene with workshop peers to proofread research paper. Complete your journal entries.

Monday, July 1: Bring hard copies of your Research Paper. Email a copy to yourself also. 
Tuesday, July 2: Last Day of Instruction. Prepare for Final Exam.
Wednesday, July 3:  Final Exam.
Thursday, July 4: Holiday
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